Registered Office:

1202, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Esperanza Building, Next to Bank of Baroda, 198, Linking Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050. India Tel.: 9819001811 www.sparcelectrex.com

Email: info@sparcelectrex.com / sparcelectrex@gmail.com

CIN:L31100MH1989PLC053467 GST NO.:27AAECS2631Q1ZY



Date: 1st April, 2023

**To, The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd**Corporate Relationship Dept,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 531370

<u>Intimation towards issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation of our intimation to the stock exchange dated 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2023, the Company has received the enclosed intimation letter from our RTA - M/s. Universal Capital Securities Pvt. Ltd on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 regarding the issue of duplicate share certificate of the Company, the details of which are given below.

Folio No	Name	Old Certificate No.	New Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
00001213	Govind Premsingh Kenyal	56362 -56373	56417	436151- 437350	1200
				TOTAL	1200

Kindly place the same on your record.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully, For Sparc Electrex Limited (Formerly Sparc Systems Ltd)

Tejashri Kulkarni

(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Place: Mumbai

Encl: a/a



Sparc Electrex <sparcelectrex@gmail.com>

## Intimation for issue of duplicate certificate

Mangesh Sawant <mangesh@unisec.in>
To: Sparc Electrex <sparcelectrex@gmail.com>
Cc: Ravindra Utekar <ravi@unisec.in>

Fri, Mar 31, 2023 at 6:25 PM

Dear Madam,

We have completed the process of duplicate share certificate.

The details for the same are as follows.

SR NO	FOLIO NO	OLD CERT NO FROM	OLD CERT NO TO	NEW CERT NO	DIST. NO FROM	DIST. NO TO	SHARES
1	1213	56362	56373	56417	436151	437350	1200
Date of Approval : 29/03/2023						TOTAL	1200

Regards,

Mangesh Sawant

Extn. 2588

Universal Capital Securities Pvt Ltd.

100% subsidiary of Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.



T:+91 (22) 4918 6178-79

F: +91 22 4918 6060

W: www.unisec.in

C-101, 247 Park, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, LBS Road, Gandhi Nagar, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai – 400 083. **Disclaimer.:** This email including any attachment is private and confidential

From: Sparc Electrex [mailto:sparcelectrex@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, March 31, 2023 18:02

To: Mangesh Sawant < mangesh@unisec.in>

Cc: Ravindra Utekar <ravi@unisec.in>

Subject: Intimation for issue of duplicate certificate

**CAUTION**: This email is received from an external domain. Open the hyperlink(s) & attachment(s) with caution.

[Quoted text hidden]

--

This message has been scanned for viruses and dangerous content by **MailScanner**, and is believed to be clean.